THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE O	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_ ^{*A-4b}
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE June 8, 2010
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES 🔲 NO 🔳
SUBJECT: Acceptance of the Resignation of Keenon Krick and An Development Local Planning Council	ita Rodriquez from the Stanislaus Child
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
 Accept the resignation of Keenon Krick and Anita Re Local Planning Council. 	odriquez from the Stanislaus Child Development
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.	
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to N	Ir. Krick and Ms. Rodriquez.
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the	e Board Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
·	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2010-341
On motion of Supervisor DeMartini, S	econded by SupervisorMonteith
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors:O'Brien, Chiesa, Monteith, DeMartini	and Chairman Grover
Noes: Supervisors: None	
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: <u>None</u> Abstaining: Supervisor: <u>None</u>	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other:	
MOTION:	

Ferraro

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk



🛛 Assess

Advise

Communicate

🛡 Facilitate

Quality Child Care

to the World of

Officers: Craig Gundlach,

Chairperson Francine DiCiano,

Members:

Vice-Chairperson

Barbarita Cuellar

Nathan Johnston - Chiszar

Kirsten Jasek – Rysdahl

Caroline Dias Jennifer Henk Janette Jameson

Keenon Krick

Debbie Parr Noblitt

Kristie Peterson

Keri Rodgers Maria Rosales

Rebecca Robinson

Fawn Oliver

Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

May 27, 2010

TO:	Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board
FROM:	Heather Haubrich, Child Care Planning Coordinator
SUBJECT:	Local Planning Council Membership Changes

Dear Christine,

This notice is to inform you that Keenon Krick and Anita Rodriguez have announced their desire to resign. Attached are their resignation letters and Keenon's "Leaving Office" Form 700. Anita has declined to complete a Form 700 for either her appointment or resignation. Please notify me when the Board of Supervisors approves their resignations.

Additionally, I have attached the "Leaving Office" Form 700 for Francine DiCiano who will be leaving the Council at the end of her term on June 30, 2010. Applications for appointments to replace these members will be forwarded to you for Board of Supervisors approval once they are obtained.

Please contact me with any further questions at (209) 238-1804.

Sincerely,

Matter Marbine

FAX:

E-Mail:

Heather Haubrich, Child Care Planning Coordinator Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council Stanislaus County Office of Education Child/Family Services Division

Enclosures

Heather Haubrich, **Child Care Planning** Coordinator

Leilani Garcia, Liaison **Stanislaus County Superintendent of Schools**

1100 H Street Modesto, CA 95354 (209) 238-1804 Phone: (209) 238-4218 hhaubrich@stancoe.org **Heather Haubrich** Coordinator:



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2010 JUN - 2 1 A 11:

n) L